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From: Esther.Baltic <Esther.Baltic@treasury.gov>
Cc: Benjamin.Alpert <Benjamin.Alpert@treasury.gov>
Sent: Mon, Apr 24, 2017 10:21 am

Subject: SIGTARP FOIA Request #2016-12-141

As discussed, in connection with the above referenced FOIA request, please see
attached for a supplemented list of SIGTARP closed investigations during calendar
year 2015 and 2016.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions.
Thanks,

Esther Baltic

Attorney Advisor

Office of the General Counsel
Special Inspector General for

The Troubled Asset Relief Program
P: (202) 622-6897

C: (202) 341-5297
Esther.Baltic@treasury.gov



Case Search Results

Found 71 Records

STATUS
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed

Closed

Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed

CLOSED DATE

01/05/2015
01/06/2015
01/13/2015
01/14/2015
01/22/2015
02/02/2015
02/09/2015
02/09/2015
02/10/2015
02/11/2015
02/12/2015
03/03/2015
03/18/2015
03/27/2015
03/30/2015
04/08/2015
04/21/2015
05/04/2015
05/06/2015
05/06/2015
05/06/2015
05/06/2015
05/06/2015
05/06/2015
05/11/2015
06/15/2015

06/15/2015

06/15/2015
06/17/2015
06/22/2015
07/22/2015
07/28/2015
07/30/2015
09/03/2015
09/03/2015
09/18/2015
09/18/2015
09/29/2015
10/06/2015
10/09/2015

INVESTIGATIVE AREA

TARP - Financial Institutions
TARP - Credit Market

TARP - Housing

TARP - Fraud

TARP - Financial Institutions
TARP - Financial Institutions
TARP - Financial Institutions
TARP - Financial Institutions
TARP - Financial Institutions
TARP - Financial Institutions
TARP - Financial Institutions
TARP - Financial Institutions
TARP - Credit Market

TARP - Credit Market

TARP - Financial Institutions
TARP - Housing

TARP - Financial Institutions
TARP - Fraud

TARP - Credit Market

TARP - Financial Institutions
TARP - Financial Institutions
TARP - Financial Institutions
TARP - Fraud

TARP - Housing

TARP - Housing

TARP - Financial Institutions

TARP - Financial Institutions; TARP -

Housing
TARP - Financial Institutions

TARP - Financial Institutions
TARP - Financial Institutions
TARP - Financial Institutions
TARP - Auto Industry

TARP - Financial Institutions
TARP - Financial Institutions
TARP - Financial Institutions
TARP - Financial Institutions
TARP - Financial Institutions
TARP - Financial Institutions
TARP - Housing

TARP - Financial Institutions
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Closed

B sort by that column.

10/14/2015
10/20/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015
12/15/2015
12/15/2015
12/16/2015
02/01/2016
02/10/2016
02/17/2016
03/02/2016
03/07/2016
03/22/2016
04/21/2016
05/20/2016
08/01/2016
08/12/2016
08/22/2016
08/23/2016
08/24/2016
08/29/2016
09/16/2016
09/26/2016
10/17/2016
10/19/2016
11/01/2016
11/04/2016
11/09/2016
11/28/2016
12/01/2016
12/18/2016

TARP - Housing

TARP - Housing

TARP - Housing

TARP - Housing

TARP - Financial Institutions
TARP - Financial Institutions
TARP - Financial Institutions
TARP - Financial Institutions
TARP - Financial Institutions
TARP - Housing

TARP - Fraud

TARP - Financial Institutions
TARP - Financial Institutions
TARP - Auto Industry

TARP - Financial Institutions
TARP - Financial Institutions
TARP - Financial Institutions
TARP - Housing

TARP - Financial Institutions
TARP - Fraud

TARP - Financial Institutions
TARP - Financial Institutions
TARP - Financial Institutions
TARP - Financial Institutions
TARP - Housing

TARP - Housing

TARP - Credit Market

TARP - Housing

TARP - Auto Industry

TARP - Fraud

TARP - Financial Institutions
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