

governmentattic.org

"Rummaging in the government's attic"

Description of document: List of Special Inspector General for The Troubled Asset

Relief Program (SIGTARP) closed investigations

CY 2015 - CY 2016

Requested date: December 2016

Release date: 24-April-2017

Posted date: 18-February-2019

Source of document: FOIA/PA Request

FOIA and Transparency Department of the Treasury Washington, D.C. 20220 Fax: (202) 622-3895

Treasury Department online request portal:

https://www.treasury.gov/foia/pages/gofoia.aspx

The governmentattic.org web site ("the site") is noncommercial and free to the public. The site and materials made available on the site, such as this file, are for reference only. The governmentattic.org web site and its principals have made every effort to make this information as complete and as accurate as possible, however, there may be mistakes and omissions, both typographical and in content. The governmentattic.org web site and its principals shall have neither liability nor responsibility to any person or entity with respect to any loss or damage caused, or alleged to have been caused, directly or indirectly, by the information provided on the governmentattic.org web site or in this file. The public records published on the site were obtained from government agencies using proper legal channels. Each document is identified as to the source. Any concerns about the contents of the site should be directed to the agency originating the document in question. GovernmentAttic.org is not responsible for the contents of documents published on the website.

From: Esther.Baltic <Esther.Baltic@treasury.gov> Cc: Benjamin.Alpert <Benjamin.Alpert@treasury.gov>

Sent: Mon, Apr 24, 2017 10:21 am

Subject: SIGTARP FOIA Request #2016-12-141

As discussed, in connection with the above referenced FOIA request, please see attached for a supplemented list of SIGTARP closed investigations during calendar year 2015 and 2016.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions.

Thanks,

Esther Baltic
Attorney Advisor
Office of the General Counsel
Special Inspector General for
The Troubled Asset Relief Program

P: (202) 622-6897 C: (202) 341-5297

Esther.Baltic@treasury.gov

Case Search Results

Found 71 Records

<u>STATUS</u>	CLOSED DATE	INVESTIGATIVE AREA
Closed	01/05/2015	TARP - Financial Institutions
Closed	01/06/2015	TARP - Credit Market
Closed	01/13/2015	TARP - Housing
Closed	01/14/2015	TARP - Fraud
Closed	01/22/2015	TARP - Financial Institutions
Closed	02/02/2015	TARP - Financial Institutions
Closed	02/09/2015	TARP - Financial Institutions
Closed	02/09/2015	TARP - Financial Institutions
Closed	02/10/2015	TARP - Financial Institutions
Closed	02/11/2015	TARP - Financial Institutions
Closed	02/12/2015	TARP - Financial Institutions
Closed	03/03/2015	TARP - Financial Institutions
Closed	03/18/2015	TARP - Credit Market
Closed	03/27/2015	TARP - Credit Market
Closed	03/30/2015	TARP - Financial Institutions
Closed	04/08/2015	TARP - Housing
Closed	04/21/2015	TARP - Financial Institutions
Closed	05/04/2015	TARP - Fraud
Closed	05/06/2015	TARP - Credit Market
Closed	05/06/2015	TARP - Financial Institutions
Closed	05/06/2015	TARP - Financial Institutions
Closed	05/06/2015	TARP - Financial Institutions
Closed	05/06/2015	TARP - Fraud
Closed	05/06/2015	TARP - Housing
Closed	05/11/2015	TARP - Housing
Closed	06/15/2015	TARP - Financial Institutions
Closed	06/15/2015	TARP - Financial Institutions; TARP - Housing
Closed	06/15/2015	TARP - Financial Institutions
Closed	06/17/2015	TARP - Financial Institutions
Closed	06/22/2015	TARP - Financial Institutions
Closed	07/22/2015	TARP - Financial Institutions
Closed	07/28/2015	TARP - Auto Industry
Closed	07/30/2015	TARP - Financial Institutions
Closed	09/03/2015	TARP - Financial Institutions
Closed	09/03/2015	TARP - Financial Institutions
Closed	09/18/2015	TARP - Financial Institutions
Closed	09/18/2015	TARP - Financial Institutions
Closed	09/29/2015	TARP - Financial Institutions
Closed	10/06/2015	TARP - Housing
Closed	10/09/2015	TARP - Financial Institutions

Closed	10/14/2015	TARP - Housing
Closed	10/20/2015	TARP - Housing
Closed	11/18/2015	TARP - Housing
Closed	11/18/2015	TARP - Housing
Closed	12/15/2015	TARP - Financial Institutions
Closed	12/15/2015	TARP - Financial Institutions
Closed	12/16/2015	TARP - Financial Institutions
Closed	02/01/2016	TARP - Financial Institutions
Closed	02/10/2016	TARP - Financial Institutions
Closed	02/17/2016	TARP - Housing
Closed	03/02/2016	TARP - Fraud
Closed	03/07/2016	TARP - Financial Institutions
Closed	03/22/2016	TARP - Financial Institutions
Closed	04/21/2016	TARP - Auto Industry
Closed	05/20/2016	TARP - Financial Institutions
Closed	08/01/2016	TARP - Financial Institutions
Closed	08/12/2016	TARP - Financial Institutions
Closed	08/22/2016	TARP - Housing
Closed	08/23/2016	TARP - Financial Institutions
Closed	08/24/2016	TARP - Fraud
Closed	08/29/2016	TARP - Financial Institutions
Closed	09/16/2016	TARP - Financial Institutions
Closed	09/26/2016	TARP - Financial Institutions
Closed	10/17/2016	TARP - Financial Institutions
Closed	10/19/2016	TARP - Housing
Closed	11/01/2016	TARP - Housing
Closed	11/04/2016	TARP - Credit Market
Closed	11/09/2016	TARP - Housing
Closed	11/28/2016	TARP - Auto Industry
Closed	12/01/2016	TARP - Fraud
Closed	12/18/2016	TARP - Financial Institutions

sort by that column.